## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN RE:

Docket No. TC10-026

## SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.,

Complainant,

## SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.'S SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

v.

NATIVE AMERICAN TELECOM, LLC,

Respondent.

Notice is hereby given that hereby Stanley E. Whiting, 142 E. 3rd Street, Winner,

S.D., is substituted as counsel for Davenport Evans Hurwitz & Smith, LLP, 206 West

14th Street, P.O. Box 1030, Sioux Falls, SD, for Sprint Communications Company L.P.

Sprint's additional counsel, that of Briggs and Morgan, P.A., remains unchanged.

Dated: September 27, 2010

Respectfully submitted,

Stanley E. Whiting

142 E. 3rd Street Winner, S.D. 605-842-3373

BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. Scott G, Knudson
Philip R. Schenkenberg
2200 IDS Center
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
(612) 977-8400

Counsel for Sprint Communications Company, LP

2725589v1

Dated: September 27, 2010

ky & Whiting Stanley E. Whiting

Stanley E. Whitin 142 E. 3rd Street Winner, S.D. 605-842-3373

TOBIN LAW OFFICES Tom D. Tobin PO Box 730 422 Main Street Winner, S.D. 57580 605-842-2500

Counsel for Sprint Communications Company, LP

2689048v7

.